

No. 5708

13

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

GEORGIA CASUALTY COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

LAURETT BOYD,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF.

REDMAN, ALEXANDER & BACON,
333 Pine Street, San Francisco.

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

MAY 20 1929

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

Subject Index.

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
The Issue	2
The Evidence	3
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	6
I. The statement of the insured, Dr. George O. Jarvis, that no claim had been paid by him is a warranty. The falsity of this statement was a breach of the warranty giving the company the right to rescind	6
II. Even if the statement be construed as a representation, the falsity of it gave company right to rescind and is a complete defense to this action	12
III. The policy was rescinded in the manner and within the time required by law	17
IV. The cases cited by appellee in the lower court are not in point	18
CONCLUSION	25

Table of Cases Cited

	Pages
<i>Bryson v. International Indemnity Co.</i> , 55 Cal. App. Dec. 87 (advance sheets)	23, 25
14 <i>Cal. Juris.</i> 490	15
14 <i>Cal. Juris.</i> 492	11
14 <i>Cal. Juris.</i> 493	10
14 <i>Cal. Juris.</i> , p. 494	10
14 <i>Cal. Juris.</i> 495, 505	10
<i>Civil Code of California</i> , Sec. 2580	17
<i>Clark v. Manufacturers' Ins. Co.</i> , 8 How. 235, 248; 12 L. Ed. 1061	16
32 <i>Corpus Juris</i> , 1289	14
<i>Cowan v. Phoenix Ins. Co.</i> , 78 Cal. 181; 20 Pac. 408.....	10
<i>Finkelburg v. Continental Casualty Co.</i> , 126 Wash. 543; 219 Pac. 12	18
<i>Finkbohner v. Glenn Falls Ins. Co.</i> , 6 Cal. App. 379; 92 Pac. 318	11
<i>Goorberg v. Western Assurance Co.</i> , 150 Cal. 510; 89 Pac. 130	11
<i>Ins. Co. v. Trefz</i> , 104 U. S. 197, 202; 26 L. Ed. 708.....	11, 16
<i>Jeffries v. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 22 L. Ed. 833.....	11, 16
<i>Kruger v. Cal. Highway Ind. Exchange</i> , 74 Cal. Dec. 172.....	22
<i>May on Insurance</i> , Sec. 185	13
<i>Malmgren v. Southwestern etc. Ins. Co.</i> , 201 Cal. 29.....	18
<i>McEwen v. N. Y. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 23 Cal. App. 694, 697; 139 Pac. 242	13
<i>McKenzie v. Scottish etc. Ins. Co.</i> , 112 Cal. 548; 44 Pac. 922	10
<i>Piedmont etc. Life Ins. Co. v. Ewing</i> , 23 L. Ed. 610.....	11
<i>Pigg v. International Indemnity Co.</i> , 86 Cal. App. 671.....	18
<i>Porter v. Gen. Acc. etc. Assur. Corp.</i> , 30 Cal. App. 198, 204, 205; 157 Pac. 825	15

	Pages
<i>Rankin v. Amazon Ins. Co.</i> , 89 Cal. 203; 26 Pac. 872..	14, 17
<i>Snare etc. Co. v. St. P. F. & M. Co.</i> , 258 Fed. 425.....	14
<i>Stusser v. Mutual Union Ins. Co.</i> , 127 Wash. 449; 221 Pac. 331	18
<i>Sun Mut. Ins. Co. v. Ocean Ins. Co.</i> , 107 U. S. 485, 510; 27 L. Ed. 337	16
<i>Wheaton v. North British etc. Ins. Co.</i> , 76 Cal. 415, 424; 18 Pac. 758	16
<i>Wolverine Brass Works v. Pacific Coast Cas. Co.</i> , 26 Cal. App. 183; 146 Pac. 184	10

No. 5708
